©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005
November, 2005 − Rev. 16
1 Publication Order Number:
LP2950/D
LP2950, LP2951, NCV2951
100 mA, Low Power Low
Dropout Voltage Regulator
The LP2950 and LP2951 are micropower voltage regulators that are

14
ORDERING INFORMATION (LP2950)
Part Number
Output Voltage
(Volts) Tolerance (%) Package Shipping†
LP2950CZ−3.0 3.0 1.0 TO−92 2000 Units / Bag
LP2950CZ−3.0G 3.0 1.0 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Bag
LP2950CZ−3.0RA 3.0 1.0 TO−92 2000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950CZ−3.0RAG 3.0 1.0 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950ACZ−3.0 3.0 0.5 TO−92 2000 Units / Bag
LP2950ACZ−3.0G 3.0 0.5 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Bag
LP2950ACZ−3.0RA 3.0 0.5 TO−92 2000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950ACZ−3.0RAG 3.0 0.5 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950CZ−3.3 3.3 1.0 TO−92 2000 Units / Bag
LP2950CZ−3.3G 3.3 1.0 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Bag
LP2950CZ−3.3RA 3.3 1.0 TO−92 2000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950CZ−3.3RAG 3.3 1.0 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950ACZ−3.3 3.3 0.5 TO−92 2000 Units / Bag
LP2950ACZ−3.3G 3.3 0.5 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Bag
LP2950ACZ−3.3RA 3.3 0.5 TO−92 2000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950ACZ−3.3RAG 3.3 0.5 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950CZ−5.0 5.0 1.0 TO−92 2000 Units / Bag
LP2950CZ−5.0G 5.0 1.0 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Bag
LP2950CZ−5.0RA 5.0 1.0 TO−92 2000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950CZ−5.0RAG 5.0 1.0 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950CZ−5.0RP 5.0 1.0 TO−92 2000 Units / Ammo Pack
LP2950CZ−5.0RPG 5.0 1.0 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Ammo Pack
LP2950ACZ−5.0 5.0 0.5 TO−92 2000 Units / Bag
LP2950ACZ−5.0G 5.0 0.5 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Bag
LP2950ACZ−5.0RA 5.0 0.5 TO−92 2000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950ACZ−5.0RAG 5.0 0.5 TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950CDT−3.0 3.0 1.0 DPAK 75 Units / Rail
LP2950CDT−3.0G 3.0 1.0 DPAK
(Pb−Free)
75 Units / Rail
LP2950CDT−3.0RK 3.0 1.0 DPAK 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950CDT−3.0RKG 3.0 1.0 DPAK
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950ACDT−3.0 3.0 0.5 DPAK 75 Units / Rail
LP2950ACDT−3.0G 3.0 0.5 DPAK
(Pb−Free)
75 Units / Rail
LP2950ACDT−3.0RK 3.0 0.5 DPAK 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950ACDT−3RKG 3.0 0.5 DPAK
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950CDT−3.3 3.3 1.0 DPAK 75 Units / Rail
LP2950, LP2951, NCV2951
15
ORDERING INFORMATION (LP2950)
Part Number Shipping†PackageTolerance (%)
Output Voltage
(Volts)
LP2950CDT−3.3G 3.3 1.0 DPAK
(Pb−Free)
75 Units / Rail
LP2950CDT−3.3RK 3.3 1.0 DPAK 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950CDT−3.3RKG 3.3 1.0 DPAK
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950ACDT−3.3 3.3 0.5 DPAK 75 Units / Rail
LP2950ACDT−3.3RG 3.3 0.5 DPAK
(Pb−Free)
75 Units / Rail
LP2950ACDT−3.3RK 3.3 0.5 DPAK 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950CDT−5.0 5.0 1.0 DPAK 75 Units / Rail
LP2950CDT−5.0G 5.0 1.0 DPAK
(Pb−Free)
75 Units / Rail
LP2950CDT−5.0RK 5.0 1.0 DPAK 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950CDT−5.0RKG 5.0 1.0 DPAK
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950ACDT−5.0 5.0 0.5 DPAK 75 Units / Rail
LP2950ACDT−5.0G 5.0 0.5 DPAK
(Pb−Free)
75 Units / Rail
LP2950ACDT−5.0RK 5.0 0.5 DPAK 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2950ACDT−5RKG 5.0 0.5 DPAK
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
LP2950, LP2951, NCV2951
16
ORDERING INFORMATION (LP2951)
Part Number
Output Voltage
(Volts) Tolerance (%) Package Shipping†
LP2951CD−3.0 3.0 1.0 SOIC−8 98 Units / Rail
LP2951CD−3.0G 3.0 1.0 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
LP2951CD−3.0R2 3.0 1.0 SOIC−8 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951CD−3.0R2G 3.0 1.0 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951ACD−3.0 3.0 0.5 SOIC−8 98 Units / Rail
LP2951ACD−3.0G 3.0 0.5 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
LP2951ACD−3.0R2 3.0 0.5 SOIC−8 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951ACD−3.0R2G 3.0 0.5 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951CD−3.3 3.3 1.0 SOIC−8 98 Units / Rail
LP2951CD−3.3G 3.3 1.0 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
LP2951CD−3.3R2 3.3 1.0 SOIC−8 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951CD−3.3R2G 3.3 1.0 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951ACD−3.3 3.3 0.5 SOIC−8 98 Units / Rail
LP2951ACD−3.3G 3.3 0.5 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
LP2951ACD−3.3R2 3.3 0.5 SOIC−8 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951ACD−3.3R2G 3.3 0.5 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951CD 5.0 or Adj. 1.0 SOIC−8 98 Units / Rail
LP2951CDG 5.0 or Adj. 1.0 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
LP2951CDR2 5.0 or Adj. 1.0 SOIC−8 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951CDR2G 5.0 or Adj. 1.0 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951ACD 5.0 or Adj. 0.5 SOIC−8 98 Units / Rail
LP2951ACDG 5.0 or Adj. 0.5 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
LP2951ACDR2 5.0 or Adj. 0.5 SOIC−8 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951ACDR2G 5.0 or Adj. 0.5 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951CDM−3.0R2 3.0 1.0 Micro8 4000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951CDM−3.0R2G 3.0 1.0 Micro8
(Pb−Free)
4000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951ACDM−3.0R2 3.0 0.5 Micro8 4000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951CDM−3.3R2 3.3 1.0 Micro8 4000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951CDM−3.3R2G 3.3 1.0 Micro8
(Pb−Free)
4000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951ACDM−3.3RG 3.3 0.5 Micro8
(Pb−Free)
4000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951ACDM−3.3R2 3.3 0.5 Micro8 4000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951CDMR2 5.0 or Adj. 1.0 Micro8 4000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951CDMR2G 5.0 or Adj. 1.0 Micro8
(Pb−Free)
4000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951ACDMR2 5.0 or Adj. 0.5 Micro8 4000 Units / Tape & Reel
LP2951ACDMR2G 5.0 or Adj. 0.5 Micro8

†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
ORDERING INFORMATION (NCV2951)
Part Number
Output Voltage
(Volts) Tolerance (%) Package Shipping†
NCV2951ACD−3.3R2* 3.3 0.5 SOIC−8 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
NCV2951ACD3.3R2G 3.3 0.5 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
NCV2951ACDR2* 5.0 or Adj. 0.5 SOIC−8 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
NCV2951ACDR2G 5.0 or Adj. 0.5 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
NCV2951CDR2* 5.0 or Adj. 1.0 SOIC−8 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
NCV2951CDR2G* 5.0 or Adj. 1.0 SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*NCV prefix is for automotive and other applications requiring site and control changes.
LP2950, LP2951, NCV2951
18
xx = 3.0, 3.3, or 5.0
y = 3 or 5
yy = 30, 33, or 50
z = A or C
A = Assembly Location
WL, L = Wafer Lot
YY, Y = Year
WW, W = Work Week
G = Pb−Free Package
� = Pb−Free Package
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
MARKING DIAGRAMS
2950
CZ−xx
ALYWW�
�
TO−92
Z SUFFIX
CASE 029
*
*This marking diagram also applies to NCV2951.
*
50−y
ALYWW
50A−y